PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
James D. Pylant			06/02/2010	
Christopher R. Mac	k		06/01/2010	
Alan L. Waber			06/02/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	Texchem Advanced Products Incorporated Sdn. Bhd.			
Street Address:	Level 18, Menara Boustead Penang			
Internal Address:	39 Jalan Sultan Ahmad Shah			
City:	Penang			
State/Country:	MALAYSIA			
Postal Code:	10050			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12749448		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(610)023	0888		
Fax Number: (619)923-0888 Phone: 6192032579				
Email: docketing@techlawllp.com				
Correspondence wi via US Mail.	ill be sent to the e	-mail address first; if that is unsucc	cessful, it will be sent	
Correspondent Nam	ne: Sam K. T	Tahmassebi		
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:	TechLaw			
Address Line 4:	San Dieg	jo, CALIFORNIA 92131		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TXAP.001CIP2		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Kristen Lemme		
		H	PATENT	
501699218			REEL: 027102 FRAME: 0631	

501699218

REEL: 027102 FRAME: 0631

Total Attachments: 6
source=TXAP.001CIP2 Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=TXAP.001CIP2 Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=TXAP.001CIP2 Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=TXAP.001CIP2 Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=TXAP.001CIP2 Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=TXAP.001CIP2 Executed Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, James D. Pylant an individual having has principal place at business at Global Precision, Inc. One Ridgegate, Suite 205, Temecula, CA 92590, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has invented a certain invention entitled "WAFER CONTAINER WITH ADJUSTABLE INSIDE DIAMETER" FOR WHICH A UTILITY APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 12/749,448 FILED ON March 29, 2010 for Letters of Patent of the United States of America is filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Texchem Advanced Products Incorporated Sdn. Bhd. (Company No. 872228-T) a corporation having its registered office at Level 18, Menara Boustead Penang, 39 Jalan Sultan Ahmad Shah, 10050 Penang, Malaysia and business address at Part of Lot 1241, Phase 3, Bayan Lepas Free Industrial Zone, 11900 Bayan Lepas, Penang, Malaysia (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 100% of the rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letter Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign including the Patent Cooperation Treaty hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters

PATENT REEL: 027102 FRAME: 0633

Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testifying as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignce or its legal representatives any and all paper, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at <u>Teme CULA</u>, <u>CA</u> this <u>2</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2010, City State Month

James D. Pylant



James D. Pylant ⁷ NAME OF INVENTOR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Christopher R. Mack an individual having has principal place at business at Global Precision, Inc. One Ridgegate, Suite 205, Temecula, CA 92590, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has invented a certain invention entitled "WAFER CONTAINER WITH ADJUSTABLE INSIDE DIAMETER" FOR WHICH A UTILITY APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 12/749,448 FILED ON March 29, 2010 for Letters of Patent of the United States of America is filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Texchem Advanced Products Incorporated Sdn. Bhd. (Company No. 872228-T) a corporation having its registered address at Level 18, Menara Boustead Penang, 39 Jalan Sultan Ahmad Shah, 10050 Penang, Malaysia and business address at Part of Lot 1241, Phase 3, Bayan Lepas Free Industrial Zone, 11900 Bayan Lepas, Penang, Malaysia (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 100% of the rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letter Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign including the Patent Cooperation Treaty hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters

PATENT REEL: 027102 FRAME: 0635

Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testifying as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignce or its legal representatives any and all paper, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Broomfield, Co. this 1st day of Sun 2010, Citv State Month

Christopher R. Mack NAME OF INVENTOR

Notary: avenduar & Cullins Commission Ends. april 199,2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Alan L. Waber an individual having has principal place at business at Global Precision, Inc. One Ridgegate, Suite 205, Temecula, CA 92590, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has invented a certain invention entitled "WAFER CONTAINER WITH ADJUSTABLE INSIDE DIAMETER" FOR WHICH A UTILITY APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 12/749,448 FILED ON March 29, 2010 for Letters of Patent of the United States of America is filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Texchem Advanced Products Incorporated Sdn. Bhd. (Company No. 872228-T) a corporation having its registered address at Level 18, Menara Boustead Penang, 39 Jalan Sultan Ahmad Shah, 10050 Penang, Malaysia and business address at Part of Lot 1241, Phase 3, Bayan Lepas Free Industrial Zone, 11900 Bayan Lepas, Penang, Malaysia (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 100% of the rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letter Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign including the Patent Cooperation Treaty hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters

PATENT REEL: 027102 FRAME: 0637

Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testifying as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all paper, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

<u>СА</u> this <u>2</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2010, WITNESS my hand at <u>Temecula</u> City State Month

Alan L. Waber NAME OF INVENTOR



RECORDED: 10/21/2011